Form PTO-1595	RECORD	07-2	4-2006 ⁻	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp		- -		U.S. Patent and Traden	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	—	1032	79341	* *	
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pate.	Hudelliains.	riease Record the attached	original documents or copy ther	eof.
Name of conveying p Takeda Food Products, L	party(ies):	1 2006 W	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
	ال ال	JL 1 9 2006	Name: House Wellne	ss Foods Corporation	
Additional name of conve	ying party(ies) attach	ed? Ves No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance	e:		Street Address: 20, Im	noii 3-chome, Itami-shi	
			Hyogo 6640011 Japan		
☐ Security Agree	ment 🗌 Cl	hange of Name		State: Zip:	
☐ Other					
Execution Date: June 8	3 <u>, 2006</u>		Additional Name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes	s 🛛 No
				ications and patents involved:	1
concerning this docu		led:			
Name: Smith, Gambre	II & Russell		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address:			☐ Enclosed		
			☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit account num	nber:	
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W.			02-4300		8
Suite 800	State: DC	Zip: 20036			8
City: Washington	State. DC		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by depos	it appount)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		<u> </u>
9. Statement and signa	iture.				00000041
is a true copy of the	original document.	the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct		
	C. Rodgers erson Signing	<i></i>	Signature	<u>July 19, 2006</u> Date	07/21/2006 MINPH 01 FC:4021
	Total number o	of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments	, and documents: ③	≖ ዿ ଘୃ
	Mail docum	ents to be recorded	with required cover sheet	information to:	07/21/2006 01 FC:8021
	Co		s & Trademarks, Box Assigi gton, D.C. 20231	iments	07/2 01 F

PATENT

REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0484

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takeda Food Products, Ltd.	06/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	House Wellness Foods Corporation		
Street Address:	20, Imoji 3-chome, Itami-shi,		
City:	Hyogo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	6640011		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6050980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)263-4376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2022634300

Email:

kfernandez@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Dennis C. Rodgers

Address Line 1:

1850 M Street, N.W., Suite 800

Address Line 2:

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

032703.54402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dennis C. Rodgers

Total Attachments: 2

source=20060717144308#page1.tlf source=20060717144308#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0485**

ASSIGNMENT

Atty Dkt No. 032703WD54402

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING STARCH SUGAR COMPOSITION

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

U.S. Patent No. 6,056,980

The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are U.S. patent rights only.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is:

TAKEDA FOOD PRODUCTS, Ltd.

Address of Assignor: 2-3-6, Doshomachi, Chuo-ku,

Osaka-shi, Osaka 5410045 Japan

The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

HOUSE WELLNESS FOODS CORPORATION

Address of Assignee: 20, Imoji 3-chome, Itami-shi,

Hyogo 6640011 Japan

The ASSIGNEE is a corporation of Japan.

The ASSIGNOR(S), receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

PATENT REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

executed this

8th day of June, 2006

RECORDED: 07/19/2006

Signature of Assignor(s)

Authorized Representative of Takeda Food Products, Ltd

Hiroshi Isemoto

Printed Name

REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0487